

SB075\_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB21-075 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 15, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".
- 2 Page 4, line 22, strike "NECESSARY;" and substitute "NECESSARY AND IF
- 3 SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED BY THE ADULT WITH A DISABILITY;".
- 4 Page 5, lines 1 and 2, strike "A MEMBER OF THE SUPPORTIVE COMMUNITY."
- 5 and substitute "ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE ADULT WITH A
- 6 DISABILITY'S SUPPORTIVE COMMUNITY.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*